Remember these eventse

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

Cuban missile crisis

Kennedy assassination

Gulf of Tonkin

Civil rights marches

Vietnam War escalates
Newark race riots

USS Pueblo seized

Money tightens — markets fall
Cambodia invaded - Vietnam War
Wage/price freeze

Largest U.S. trade deficit ever
Energy crisis

Nixon resigns

Clouded economic prospects
Economic recovery slows
Market slumps

Interest rates rise

Qil prices skyrocket

Interest rates at all-fime high

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2001

Market slumps

Worst recession in 40 years

U.S. Embassy, Marine barracks bombed
Record federal deficits

Economic growth slows
Record-setting market decline

Junk bond scandal

October "Mini-Crash"

Persian Gulf crisis

Recession

Riots sweep Los Angeles

Bombing of World Trade Center
Rising U.S. interest rates

Oklahoma City bombing

Taiwan Strait crisis

Collapse of Thailand economy
President impeachment proceedings
Y2K 2000 Internet stocks plummet
September 11 terorist attacks

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

WorldCom accounting scandal
War in Irag

Madrid temrorist attacks

London train bombing

Indiqg, Israel, Lebanon bombings
U.S. housing bubble bursts

Global financial crisis

Financial crisis lingers into early 2009
European debt issues emerge
Japan, Fukushima earthquake
China slowing growth concerns

U.S. government temporarily shuts down
Russia and Ukraine conflicts

Paris terrorist attacks

Brexit — U.K. votes to exit the EU
Britain triggers Article 50

U.S. — China frade tensions

U.S. - China trade tensions continue
COVID-19 pandemic

If you stayed

invested!

*Invested in the S&P 500 Index in local currency terms. Source: Market events — Ned Davis Research, Bloomberg, Fidelity Investments Canada ULC.
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