## Remember these events?

1962	Cuban missile crisis	1981	Market slumps	2002	WorldCom accounting scandal
1963	Kennedy assassination	1982	Worst recession in 40 years	2003	War in Iraq
1964	Gulf of Tonkin	1983	U.S. Embassy, Marine barracks bombed	2004	Madrid terrorist attacks
1965	Civil rights marches	1984	Record federal deficits	2005	London train bombing
1966	Vietnam War escalates	1985	Economic growth slows	2006	India, Israel, Lebanon bombings
1967	Newark race riots	1987	Record-setting market decline	2007	U.S. housing bubble bursts
1968	USS Pueblo seized	1988	Junk bond scandal	2008	Global financial crisis
1969	Money tightens – markets fall	1989	October "Mini-Crash"	2009	Financial crisis lingers into early 2009
1970	Cambodia invaded – Vietnam War	1990	Persian Gulf crisis	2010	European debt issues emerge
1971	Wage/price freeze	1991	Recession	2011	Japan, Fukushima earthquake
1972	Largest U.S. trade deficit ever	1992	Riots sweep Los Angeles	2012	China slowing growth concerns
1973	Energy crisis	1993	Bombing of World Trade Center	2013	U.S. government temporarily shuts down
1974	Nixon resigns	1994	Rising U.S. interest rates	2014	Russia and Ukraine conflicts
1975	Clouded economic prospects	1995	Oklahoma City bombing	2015	Paris terrorist attacks
1976	Economic recovery slows	1996	Taiwan Strait crisis	2016	Brexit – U.K. votes to exit the EU
1977	Market slumps	1997	Collapse of Thailand economy	2017	Britain triggers Article 50
1978	Interest rates rise	1998	President impeachment proceedings	2018	U.S. – China trade tensions
1979	Oil prices skyrocket	1999	Y2K 2000 Internet stocks plummet	2019	U.S. – China trade tensions continue
1980	Interest rates at all-time high	2001	September 11 terrorist attacks	2020	COVID-19 pandemic

If you had invested \$100,000 in the U.S. stock market on Jan. 1, 1960, it would be worth \$49,669,300 on Dec. 31, 2021!

If you stayed invested!

\*Invested in the S&P 500 Index in local currency terms. Source: Market events - Ned Davis Research, Bloomberg, Fidelity Investments Canada ULC.

